

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000726
Date 28 December 2016

Parking Fines – Foreign Registered Vehicles

Request:

Can you tell me please:

- 1) How many parking fines issued by the council to foreign-registered vehicles in 2015 and 2016 remain UNPAID and WRITTEN-OFF by the authority?

It should be noted that the DVLA does not hold any records for foreign vehicles.

In 2015, 203 PCNs remain unpaid and written off by the Council for PCNs issued to foreign registered vehicles.

In 2016, 146 PCNs remain unpaid and written off by the Council for PCNs issued to foreign registered vehicles.

- 2) The total value of those unpaid and written off tickets. For example, if there are 10 unpaid tickets in 2015 and 10 unpaid tickets from 2016, at a value of £30 each, the council is owed a total of £600 by drivers of foreign-registered vehicles?

Unpaid total value for 2015 is £5,605

Unpaid total value for 2016 is £4,110

Please clearly break down the figures year-by-year - both 2015 and 2016.